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[RATYA SABHA]

Unstarred Questions

1 2 3
Odisha 3258 269
Puducherry 0 0
Punjab 1111 128
Rajasthan 12810 268
Sikkim 5 0
Tamil Nadu 1011 32
Tripura 84 2
Uttar Pradesh 7877 8088
Uttarakhand 1690 134
West Bengal 2599 471
TotaL 89483 18108

Source: Unified District Information System for Education (U-DISE) 2013-14

Vacancy in IITs

1964. SHRI A.'W. RABI BERNARD: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

{a) whether it 1s a fact that over 37 per cent of faculty posts are lying vacant

in 16 IITs;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with sanctioned strength of faculties, institute-

wise;

{c) whether it is also a fact that the situation in IITs and NITs are equally bad with regard to student-faculty ratio; and

{d) 1if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to fill up these vacancies?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI

SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI): (a) to (d) The Institute-wise sanctioned strength, actual strength, vacancy position of teaching stafl and student-faculty ratio in Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and National Institutes of Technology (NITs) are given in the Statement (See below). As per existing norms, Student/Faculty ratio in IITs is 10:1 and in NITs, it is 12:1. Arising of vacancies and filling up thereof is a continuous process. Institutes have been taking various measures to attract quality faculty, which include year-round open advertisements, selection through video conferencing, invitation to alumnifscientists/faculty to reach out to potential candidates, advertisement in international journals, and appointment of NRIs and PIOs to faculty position on same terms as applicable to regular faculty. In addition, Institutes are engaging contract, adjunct and visiting faculty. The salary hmit for employment Visa to foreign faculty has also been reduced from US$ 25,000 to US$ 14,000. Steps such as outstanding young faculty awards, mobility of faculty from one Central Educational Institute to another, and pay parity to faculty in NITs with those in IITs have also been taken to attract best faculty to IITs and NITs.

Statement

Student and Facully Position in HTs

Sl Name of Institute Student Faculty In Vacant Student/
No. strength strength position Faculty
sanctioned ratio
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. IT Bombay 9728 904 620 284 16 1
2. IIT Delli 7827 776 435 341 18 : 1
3. IIT Guwahati 5105 494 356 138 14 1
4 1T Kanpur 6439 648 402 246 16 : 1
5. IIT Kharagpur 10686 1069 579 490 18 :1
6. IIT Madras 8719 800 566 234 151
7. 1T Roorkee 8035 820 460 360 171
8. 1T BHU 5003 557 233 324 2101
9. IIT Bhubaneswar 925 170 99 71 9:1
10, IT Gandhinagar 937 90 89 1 s T
11.  TIT Hyderabad 1675 166 134 32 13:1
12, 1T Indore 780 20 78 12 101
13.  1IT Jodhpur 736 20 48 42 15:1
14 IIT Mandi 612 90 66 24 9:1
15, 1T Patna 925 90 75 15 121
16. 1IT Ropar 572 20 68 22 81

ToraL 68704 6944 4308 2636 16 : 1
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Student and Faculty Position in NITs

1. Agartala 3113 318 204 114 15 :1
2. Allahabad 5153 362 245 117 211
3. Bhopal 5309 355 299 56 18 :1
4. Calicut 1597 282 210 72 8:1
5. Durgapur 4739 320 193 127 251
6. Hamirpur 2142 261 213 48 10 :1
7. laipur 4331 306 182 124 24 .1
8. Jalandhar 3645 288 215 73 17 :1
9. Jamshedpur 3095 246 133 113 23 : 1
10.  Kurukshetra 4312 298 189 109 23 : 1
11.  Nagpur 4088 335 176 159 23 : 1
12.  Patna 2733 173 112 61 24 .1
13, Raipur 3722 266 245 21 15:1
14. Rourkela 5336 369 309 60 17 :1
15.  Silchar 2773 202 140 62 20 .1
16.  Srinagar 904 198 167 31 5:1
17.  Surat 4211 296 193 103 22 .1
18.  Surathkal 5172 375 284 a1 18 :1
19, Tiruchirapalli 5628 393 314 79 18 :1
20. Warangal 5040 420 300 120 17 :1
21.  Goa 386 38 35 3 11 : 1
22, Puducherry 369 38 28 10 13 : 1
23.  Delhi 327 50 25 25 13:1
24.  Uttrakhand 707 50 50 0 14 :1
25,  Mizoram 224 38 40 -2 61
26.  Megalaya 384 38 35 3 11:1

27.  Manipur 678 38 18 20 38:1
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7
28 Nagaland 296 38 28 10 11:1
29.  Arunachal Pradesh 3N 38 55 -17 71
30.  Sikkim 309 38 30 8 10 :1

ToraL 81094 6467 4667 1800 171

Vacancy of Chairman of NCMEI

1965. SHRI GULAM RASCOL BALYAWI: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

{a) whether it is a fact that the post of Chairman of National Commission for

Minority Hducational Institutions (NCMEI) 1is lying vacant;
{b) 1if so, since when; and
{c) the steps taken/being taken to fill up the post early?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI
SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI): (a) Yes, Sir.

() 18.12.2014

{c) The process for filling up the post of Chairman, National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions (NCMEI) has already been initiated.

Infrastructure in II'Ts

1966, SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question
374 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 9th December, 2013 and state:

{a) the updated status of details of availability of teaching staff, infrastructure facilities and administrative staff in each of the new IITs as on date, IIT-wise;

{b) the funds allocated and spent on these [ITs during the last three years,

[T-wise and year-wise;

{c) the details of students admitted during that period, course-wise and 11 T-wise;

and

{d) the extra efforts taken by Government to maintain the standards of education and infrastructure in these new [ITs at par with older established ones?

